
274 OPINIONS OF ATTORNEY GENERAL. 

After careful consideration of the questions by you presented and 
reference had to the provisions of the Enabling Act, Constitution and 
Statutes, I am of opinion that it rests within the absolute power of the 
State Board of Land Commissioners, under the general power and author­
ity conferred upon them by law, to lease, handle or control such lands 
in any manner or upon any basis they may see fit, except as prohibited 
by law. So far as the state lands are concerned, the Board of Land 
Commissioners is constituted the agency for handling, controlling, leasing 
ad disposing of such lands consistent with the provisions of the law, and 
they are given a judgment and discretion in the determination of ques­
tions of business policy with respect thereto. 

I, therefore, advise you, that where patent is issued for lands contain· 
ing coal, it is within the province of the Board of Land Commissioners to 
permit the mining of same upon any business basis which it may de­
termine to be for the best interest of the State. 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Delinquent Tax List, Publication Of. 

The delinquent tax list should be published in accordance with 
the provisions of Section 3873 of the Political Code as amended 
by the laws of 1901, page 142, and the form thereof may be pre­
cribed by the Treasurer so long as it contains th~ information 
required by the law. 

Helena, Mont., Dec. 20, 1905. 
Leon A. LaCroix, Esq., County Attorney, Helena, Mont. 

Dear Sir:-I am in receipt of your favor of the 18th with enclosure, 
making request for an opinion from my office in relation to the proper 
legal method 'of publication of the delinquent tax list by the County 
Treasurer. 

This question is fully and clearly answered by the provisions of Sec­
tion 3873 of the Political Code of Montana as amended by Laws of 1901, 
page 142. The language used in said amended section does not need, 
and in fact does not admit of any explanation or interpretation. It is as 
clear a direction as could possibly be made. Relative to the form of the 
publication, it seems to me perfectly clear from said amended section 
that the treasurer can direct any form he desires so long as it contains 
the information required by law. 

Yours very truly, 
ALBERT J. GALEN, 

Attorney General. 

Indians.-Hunter's License.-Firearms. 

Chapter 84, laws of 1903, prohibiting Indians from carrying 
firearms off their reservation, is in operative as to tribal Indians 
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